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Craig, Sondra

From: Goggin, Erin
Sent: Tuesday, November 4, 2025 6:19 PM
To: Craig, Sondra
Subject: FW: Removing Downtown Parking

 
 
-----Original Message----- 
From: Brian McCarty <brianm@ghrealtors.com>  
Sent: Tuesday, November 4, 2025 8:26 AM 
To: Newberry, Aron <Newberrya@cityoflacrosse.org>; Janssen, Barb <Janssenb@cityoflacrosse.org>; 
Kahlow, Chris <Kahlowc@cityoflacrosse.org>; Bedford, Crystal <Bedfordc@cityoflacrosse.org>; Goggin, 
Erin <Goggine@cityoflacrosse.org>; Padesky, Gary <Padeskyg@cityoflacrosse.org>; Trost, Jennifer 
<Trostj@cityoflacrosse.org>; Sleznikow, Larry <Sleznikowl@cityoflacrosse.org>; Weston, Lisa 
<Westonl@cityoflacrosse.org>; Mindel, Mackenzie <Mindelm@cityoflacrosse.org>; Stine, Olivia 
<Stineo@cityoflacrosse.org>; Northwood, Rosanne <Northwoodr@cityoflacrosse.org>; Washington-
Spivey, Shaundel <Washingtonspiveys@cityoflacrosse.org>; Dickinson, Tamra 
<dickinsont@cityoflacrosse.org> 
Subject: Removing Downtown Parking 
 
[You don't often get email from brianm@ghrealtors.com. Learn why this is important at 
https://aka.ms/LearnAboutSenderIdentification ] 
 
*** CAUTION: This email originated from an external sender. DO NOT click links or open attachments 
unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe. *** 
 
 
Good Morning- 
 
Removal of vital downtown parking for Bike lanes will severely impact local businesses.  The 2nd street 
project lack of usage has proven this is not a must have amenity in our Community.  Wisconsin winters 
can render these bike lanes useless and dangerous. Almost half of the year.  The street departments 
having to navigate the obstructions for snow and ice removal elevates $$$$$$ spent. 
 
Please vote against additional bike lanes. 
 
Regards, 
 
 
 
 
Sent from my iPhone 


